
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-1318 Name: Lease Lease Back Agreement, Facilities - ADCO /
Turner  Group / Alten Joint Venture - Havenscout
Middle School Modernization and New Construction
Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/23/2012 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/23/2012

Enactment date: 5/23/2012 12-1339Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1112-0729 - Approving the Execution and
Delivery of the Site Lease Agreement, Facilities Lease Agreement and Other Acts Relating to the
Havenscourt Middle School Modernization and New Construction Project, Located at Havenscourt
Middle School, 1390 66th Avenue, Oakland, CA 94621-3506 with Adco /Turner Group/Alten Joint
Venture for Developer's Guaranteed Project Cost not to exceed $11,464,656.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-1318 LLBAF - ADCO / Turner  Group / Alten Joint Venture - Havenscout Middle School
Modernization and New Construction Project

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education5/23/2012 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

